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Week Ending: October 30, 2004
HOGS Week ending: October 30
per ckg $155.25
per cwt $70.42
SOWS:

per ckg $77.63
per cwt $35.21
WEANERS: Suggested minimum price for 30 Ib. weaner

pig for week ending November 6, 2004 $40.50
WEANERS: Overweight Price (Ib) $0.57

ONTARIO CATTLEMEN’S ASSOCIATION  October 27

$74.00-107.75
$71.00-91.25
$131.00-133.00
$130.00-132.00

Feeder Cattle Steers (replacement)
Feeder Cattle Heifers (replacement)
Rail Grade Steers

Rail Grade Heifers

EGGS: October 30

Producer Spot Prices Wholesale
X-Large $1.57 $1.97 $2.09
A-Large $1.57 $1.94 $2.06
A-Medium $1.50 $1.87 $1.99
A-Small $1.07 $1.44 $1.56
GRAIN: October30
Barley $150.00
Barley Extruded $211.45
Wheat $165.00
Oats Clipped/Cleaned $155.00
Oats $145.00
Mixed Grain (FOB) $140.00
Corn $195.00
Soybean Meal 48% $330.00
Soybean Extruded $320.00
Soybean Roasted $320.00
Soybean Raw $245.00

Not all products available at all Elevators. Call your
local elevator for prices & availability.

MARITIME LIVESTOCK SALE (Truro)
Feeder cattle mostly lower this week.
FEEDERS (210)
700 + Ibs. (Steers)
550-700 Ibs. (Steers)
400-550 (Steers)
Common and Mediums
550-700 Ibs. (Heifers)
350-500 Ibs. (Heifers)
Common and Medium
BOB CALVES (55)
Good Calves

Light Calves

Total Bob Calf Average
SHEEP (30)

Choice and Good
Common and Medium
LAMBS (46)

95+

80-95

60-80

October 28

$45.00-70.00
$43.00-83.00
$50.00-87.00
$12.00-42.00
$45.00-67.00
$48.00-76.50
$11.00-40.00

$70.00-116.00
$2.00-50.00
$56.00

$26.00-43.00
$10.00-24.00

$72.00-113.00
$88.00-98.00
$70.00-101.00

For daily market updates, call: (902) 368-4852 or 1-800-236-5197 or

online at: http://www.gov.pe.ca/go/market




