ISSN: 0825-2297	2004 Report #42
-----------------	-----------------

## Compiled each week by Prince Edward Island Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Aquaculture

Week Ending:	October 30, 2004
week Enang:	October 30, 2004

<b>HOGS</b> Week ending:	October 30
per ckg	\$155.25
per cwt	\$70.42
SOWS:	
per ckg	\$77.63
per cwt	\$35.21
<b>WEANERS:</b> Suggested minimum price for 30 lb	o. weaner
pig for week ending November 6, 2004	\$40.50
WEANERS: Overweight Price (lb)	\$0.57

## ONTARIO CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION October 27

Feeder Cattle Steers (replacement)	\$74.00-107.75
Feeder Cattle Heifers (replacement)	\$71.00-91.25
Rail Grade Steers	\$131.00-133.00
Rail Grade Heifers	\$130.00-132.00

EGGS:			October 30
	Producer	Spot Prices	Wholesale
X-Large	\$1.57	\$1.97	\$2.09
A-Large	\$1.57	\$1.94	\$2.06
A-Medium	\$1.50	\$1.87	\$1.99
A-Small	\$1.07	\$1.44	\$1.56

GRAIN:	October30
Barley	\$150.00
Barley Extruded	\$211.45
Wheat	\$165.00
Oats Clipped/Cleaned	\$155.00
Oats	\$145.00
Mixed Grain (FOB)	\$140.00
Corn	\$195.00
Soybean Meal 48%	\$330.00
Soybean Extruded	\$320.00
Soybean Roasted	\$320.00
Soybean Raw	\$245.00
NT 4 11 1 4 11 11 4 11	T1 4 (C.1)

Not all products available at all Elevators. Call your local elevator for prices & availability.

MARITIME LIVESTOCK SALE (Truro)	October 28
Feeder cattle mostly lower this week.	
FEEDERS (210)	
700 + lbs. (Steers)	\$45.00-70.00
550-700 lbs. (Steers)	\$43.00-83.00
400-550 (Steers)	\$50.00-87.00
Common and Mediums	\$12.00-42.00
550-700 lbs. (Heifers)	\$45.00-67.00
350-500 lbs. (Heifers)	\$48.00-76.50
Common and Medium	\$11.00-40.00
BOB CALVES (55)	
Good Calves	\$70.00-116.00
Light Calves	\$2.00-50.00
Total Bob Calf Average	\$56.00
SHEEP (30)	
Choice and Good	\$26.00-43.00
Common and Medium	\$10.00-24.00
LAMBS (46)	
95+	\$72.00-113.00
80-95	\$88.00-98.00
60-80	\$70.00-101.00

For daily market updates, call: (902) 368-4852 or 1-800-236-5197 or online at: <a href="http://www.gov.pe.ca/go/market">http://www.gov.pe.ca/go/market</a>